
Policy Committee Roster: GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
Position/Region Name Title City Pop. Email 
Region 1 Jerry Spegman Councilor  Manzanita  625 jspegman@ci.manzanita.or.us 
Region 2, #A John Williams  City Manager West Linn  27,000 jwilliams@westlinnoregon.gov 
Region 2, #B Scott Kaplan  City Attorney Beaverton 98,000 skaplan@beavertonoregon.gov 
Region 2, #C Evyn Mitchell State Government Relations Mngr. Portland 653,000 Evyn.Mitchell@portlandoregon.gov 
Region 3, #A Tass Morrison Council President Sublimity 3,106 tass.morrison@cityofsublimity.org 
Region 3, #B Evan Sorce Councilor  Independence  9,800 esorce@ci.independence.or.us 
Region 4, #C Jerry Lachenbruch Mayor Halsey 600 mayor@halseyor.gov 
Region 4, #C Alison Bowden** Councilor  Corvallis  62,000 alison.bowden@corvallisoregon.gov 
Region 5 Will Worman Mayor Siletz 1,234 Mayor@cityofsiletz.org 
Region 6 Jessica Spencer  HR Director  Coos Bay 16,000 jspencer@coosbayor.gov 
Region 7 Tonya Graham* Mayor Ashland 20,000 tonya@council.ashland.or.us 
Region 8 Jordan Bennett City Administrator  Cascade Locks  1,600 jbennett@cascade-locks.or.us 
Region 9 Jordan Wheeler  City Manager  Sisters  2,957 bolsen@bendoregon.gov 
Region 10 Michael Angeli  Councilor Klamath Falls  20,000 mangeli@klamathfalls.city 
Region 11 Alex McHaddad City Manager Elgin 1,700 cityadm@cityofelginor.org 
Region 12 Barry Murphy City Manager  Baker City  10,000 citymanager@bakercity.gov 
POC Rep. TBD         
W. Caucus Rep. Tita Montero Councilor Seaside 7,200 tmontero@cityofseaside.us 
OCCMA Rep. Dan Huff City Manager Molalla 10,489 dhuff@cityofmolalla.com 
OMA Rep. Christine Morgan Mayor Canyonville 1,639 mayor@cityofcanyonville.com 
OACP Rep. Mark Daniel  Police Chief/City Manager  Mt Angel  3,500 MDaniel@mtangel.gov 
OAMR Rep. Alex Downing  Recorder  Corvallis  61,000  Alex.Downing@corvallisoregon.gov 

 

Chair* 

Vice Chair** 


